Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the patent number incorrectly identified as 5,855,488 on the original recordation sheet dated March 29, 2001 previously recorded on Reel 011770 Frame 0228. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct patent number associated with this assignment recordation is 5,855,448.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher D. Fink	04/10/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Letts Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1613 Magda Drive
City:	Montpelier
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43543

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5855448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rcopppiel@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond L. Coppiellie

Address Line 1: Ford Global Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 2: 330 Town Center Drive, Ste. 800 South

Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81087037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond L. Coppiellie

Total Attachments: 3

source=5855448 Assignment Document#page1.tif source=5855448 Assignment Document#page2.tif

500974475 PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0377

5855448

0H 540 00

source=5855448 Assignment Document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0378 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OME 0651-2027

Docket No. 197-0422

05-10-2001



101712306

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

4-24-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

1 270		PATENTS ONLY	
	nissioner of Patents and Trademark		riginal document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission	ıype	Conveyance Type	
X New	·	X Assignment Se	ecurity Agreement
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License Ch	nange of Name
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		ther covernment
Corrective	Prame #	(For Use ONLY by U. Departmental	.S. Government Agencies)
Conveying P		Mark if additional names of co	
Name (line 1)	FINK, Christopher D.		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	LETTS INDUSTRIES, INC.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)	16/3 MAGDA	prive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Montpelier City	OH/USA	43543 Zip Code
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	State/Country dress Enter for the first Re	
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FC	R OFFICE USE ONLY	40€

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0379

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMF 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(313) 337-1069
Name Raymond L. Coppiellie	- 33,311	
Address (line 1) Ford Global Technologi	es, Inc.	
Address (line 2) Suite 911 - Parklane T		
Address (line 3) One Parklane Boulevard		
Address (line 4) Dearborn, MI 48126		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	nent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Numl	ber(s) Mark if a	additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pat		• •
Patent Application Number(s) 5,855,488	Pateni	Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	ed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: #	06-1510
Aut	horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Saundra M. Lewis

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Yes X

Date

REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0380

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 197-0422 entitled; BALL JOINT ASSEMBLY

for which a U.S. Patent No. 5,855448 has issued January 5, 1999 ("PATENT") which includes the following as an inventor thereof:

Christopher D. Fink

WHEREAS, LETTS INDUSTRIES, INC. a corporation having a place of business at 1613 Magda Drive, Montpelier, Ohio 43543 has acquired an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with POWERS & SONS, a division of LETTS INDUTRIES, INC. or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto LETTS INDUSTRIES, INC. my full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the PATENT, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record said assignment of PATENT to LETTS INDUSTRIES, INC. as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher D. Fink	Thristopher D. Fink	04-10-01

PATENT REEL: 023292 FRAME: 0381

RECORDED: 09/29/2009